December

2021

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Elder Liturgist:
Elizebette Kennedy
Communion Team:
Dirk & Annelize Benade

5 Second Sunday of Advent - Peace
9:00 a.m. Brookdale Worship
9:45 a.m. Sunday School

10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship

11:00 a.m. Worship/Communion

5:00 pm TOPS

7
1:00 p.m. Bible Study

10

11

12 Third Sunday of Advent - Joy
9:45 a.m. Sunday School

10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship

11:00 a.m. Worship

13

5:00 pm TOPS

14

15

16

17

18

19 Fourth Sunday of Advent - Love
9:45 a.m. Sunday School

10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship

11:00 a.m. Worship

Christmas Joy Offering

12 Noon  Christmas Program &

Reception Following

20

5:00 pm TOPS

21

22

23

24

6:00 pm Christmas Eve

Service

25
Christmas Day

26 First Sunday of Christmas

Services Cancelled

27

5:00 pm TOPS

28

29

30

31

1
Happy New Year!
2022




