

## December 2021



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Elder Liturgist: Elizebette Kennedy Communion Team: Dirk & Annelize Benade			1	2	3	4
5 Second Sunday of Advent - Peace 9:00 a.m. Brookdale Worship 9:45 a.m. Sunday School 10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship 11:00 a.m. Worship/Communion	6 5:00 pm TOPS	7 1:00 p.m. Bible Study	8	9	10	11
12 <b>Third Sunday of Advent - Joy</b> 9:45 a.m. Sunday School 10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship 11:00 a.m. Worship	13 5:00 pm TOPS	14	15	16	17	18
19 Fourth Sunday of Advent - Love 9:45 a.m. Sunday School 10:30 a.m. Coffee/Fellowship 11:00 a.m. Worship Christmas Joy Offering 12 Noon Christmas Program & Reception Following	20 5:00 pm TOPS	21	22	23	24 6:00 pm Christmas Eve Service	25 Christmas Day
26 First Sunday of Christmas  Services Cancelled	27 5:00 pm TOPS	28	29	30	31	1 Happy New Year! 2022